

February 08, 2021

The General Manager  
Department of Corporate Services  
BSE Limited  
Phiroze Jeejeeboy Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai – 400001.

Scrip Code: 540268

Dear Sir / Madam,

**Subject: Newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for The Quarter Ended December 31, 2020.**

Please find enclosed, the newspaper Publication of Un-Audited Financial Results for The Quarter Ended December 31, 2020 published in the following Newspapers on Sunday, February 07, 2021:

1. Financial Express (English) – all editions; and
2. Mumbai Lakshadeep (Marathi).

We request you to take the above on record.

Yours faithfully,

For **Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited**



**Fredrick M. Pinto**  
Company Secretary  
ACS No. 22085

# PNB to raise ₹3,200 cr from share sale this qtr

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
New Delhi, February 6

ified institutional placement (QIP) in December following which the government holding in the bank came down from 85.59% to 76.87%. The bank had taken approval for raising ₹14,000 crore through a mix of equity and debt. According to the plan, the bank decided to raise ₹3,000 crore from AT-1 bonds,

₹4,000 crore from Tier II bonds and ₹7,000 crore from QIP. "We have already taken ₹4,000 crore from Tier-II and ₹3,788 crore we have taken through QIP as at the end of December. In the month of January we have also taken AT-1 of another ₹500 crore. So I am very confident that re-

maining ₹2,500 crore of under Additional Tier-1 bonds will be garnered from the market before March 31," PNB managing director S S Mallikarjuna Rao said. Talking to the media after the result, he said, "We are also actively looking at going for the QIP again with respect to the remaining ₹3,200 crore to be

acquired from the market at an appropriate time...it could be in this fiscal also." However, he said, current level of capital adequacy ratio is sufficient to take care of not only the requirement in March 2021 but also during the next financial year. Besides, Rao said, the bank has sold some of the non-core

assets, including sale of its holding in UTI Mutual Fund. Going forward, he said, the bank expected to mobilise ₹500 crore from sale of real assets by June 2021. PNB on Friday reported a standalone net profit of ₹506.03 crore for the December quarter on the back of a reduction in bad assets.

# BHEL reports ₹217-cr loss in Dec qtr due to lower revenues

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
New Delhi, February 6

31, 2019, a BSE filing stated. Total income dipped to ₹4,532.39 crore in the quarter from ₹5,827.74 crore in the same period a year ago. About impact of pandemic, the firm said, "During the quarter, the group operations recovered as compared to Q2/20-21 (second quarter this fiscal), but pre-Covid level of operations are yet to be achieved.

# JK Cement Q3 net profit up 74.8% to ₹217.28 crore

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
New Delhi, February 6

**JK CEMENT ON** Saturday reported an increase of 74.82% in its consolidated net profit to ₹217.28 crore for the third quarter ended December 2020. The company had posted a profit of ₹124.29 crore in the October-December period a year ago, JK Cement said in a regulatory filing. Its revenue from operations was up 24.52% to ₹1,832.71 crore during the quarter under review, against ₹1,471.78 crore in the year-ago period. JK Cement total expenses were at ₹1,526.25 crore, up 15.73%, against ₹1,318.80 crore in Q3 of FY 2019-20.

# India's internet start-ups on cusp of listing: Report

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
New Delhi, February 6



**INDIA'S INTERNET START-UP** leaders that operate businesses ranging from food delivery, e-commerce to online insurance are now on the cusp of listing, a report said putting their combined value at \$180 billion by 2025. "The growing scale and maturity of India's internet economy is starting to create more value and investment opportunities. More than \$60 billion has been invested in India's internet start-ups in the past five years, with around \$12 billion in 2020 alone," HSBC Global Research said in a report on India's internet. It put the total sector value (ex-Fintech) to reach \$180 billion by 2025. "Many of these leaders,

control over 80% of the industry today but the contours of the competitive landscape are still evolving. "For example, Reliance Jio is set to emerge as a significant competitive threat, along with multiple vertical e-commerce players and hundreds of brands that are now delivering direct to consumers," it said. "We see e-commerce logistics companies such as Delhivery as a lucrative opportunity." In India, 48% of retail spending is on grocery, compared to 15% in China and 10% in the US. Ed-tech is the second-largest opportunity with a market size of \$48 billion by 2025. Although still quite fragmented, it is one of the most profitable segments and has one of the largest total addressable markets.

**SALE NOTICE UNDER IBC, 2016**  
**SRI VINAYAKA PAPER AND BOARDS LIMITED (IN LIQUIDATION)**  
Liquidator Address: 7-1-285, Flat No.103, Sri Sai Swagnasampada Apartments, Balkampet, Sanjeev Reddy Nagar, Hyderabad, Telangana-500038.

**200 TPD PAPER AND 12 MW POWER UNITS**

The following Assets and Properties of M/s. Sri Vinayaka Paper and Boards Limited (in Liquidation) forming part of Liquidation Estate are for sale by the Liquidator. The Sale will be done by the undersigned through the E-Auction platform: <https://www.bankelections.com> (with unlimited extension of 5 minutes each)

S. No.	Asset Description	Reserve Price Rs. in Crores
1	Company as a whole (As going concern) basis (OR)	44.75
2	30.94 acres of land & building at Sy.No.81/2- 82/2- 74- 83/2- 73- 77- 79 & 80/3, Near Chakra Dwara Bandam Village, Kanavaram (Village), Rajanagar (Mandal), East Godavari Dist.	28.75
3	Plant and Machinery & Equipment at factory	32.25
4	All other Assets of the Company (excluding Land and Building and Plant and Machinery) including Credentials, Debtors, Inventory and other receivables except cash and bank balances.	0.22

**E Auction timings on 19th February 2021:**

Item 1	Item 2	Item 3	Item 4
2-3 PM	3-4 PM	4-5 PM	5-6 PM

- EMD can be deposited either by remittance into the account or through demand draft
- Interested applicants may refer to the COMPLETE E-AUCTION PROCESS INFORMATION DOCUMENT containing details of terms and conditions of online E-Auction, E-Auction Bid form, Eligibility Criteria, Declaration by Bidders, EMD requirement etc. available on M/s.C1 India Pvt Ltd at web portal <https://www.bankelections.com> or through E-Mail: [svpbil2345@gmail.com](mailto:svpbil2345@gmail.com) or [madhus1@gmail.com](mailto:madhus1@gmail.com).
- The Liquidator have right to accept or cancel or extend or modify, etc any terms and conditions of E-Auction (or) the liquidator can cancel E-Auction (or) any item of E-Auction at any time. He has right to reject any of the bid without giving any reasons.
- EMD (i.e 10% of reserve price) & Documents Submission deadline is **05:00 PM IST on 16th February 2021** and E Auction will be conducted from **2 pm till 6pm IST on 19th February 2021**.
- E-Auction will be conducted on "AS IS WHERE IS", "AS IS WHAT IS" and "WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS" only.

Sd/- Madhusudhan Rao Gonuguntla, Liquidator, Cell: 9177715558  
Place: Hyderabad IBBI Reg No.: IBBI/IPA-001/IP-P00181/2017-18/10360

**SpiceJet**  
CIN: L51909DL1984PLC288239  
Regd. Office: Indira Gandhi International Airport, Terminal 1D, New Delhi - 110 037  
Website: [www.spicejet.com](http://www.spicejet.com); email: [investors@spicejet.com](mailto:investors@spicejet.com); T: +91 124 3913939; F: +91 124 3913844

**NOTICE**

Notice is hereby given pursuant to Regulation 47(1) of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 that a Meeting of the Board of Directors of the Company will be held on Wednesday, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of February, 2021 to consider and approve, inter-alia, the unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results of the Company for the third quarter ended December 31, 2020.

The notice to the stock exchange communicating the above is available on the website of the stock exchange where the shares of the Company are listed viz. [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website viz. [www.spicejet.com](http://www.spicejet.com).

For SpiceJet Limited  
Sd/-  
Date : February 4, 2021 Chandan Sand  
Place : Gurugram Sr. VP (Legal) & Company Secretary

**CMI LIMITED**  
CIN L74899DL1967PLC018031  
Regd. Office: Flat No. 501-503, 5th Floor, New Delhi House  
27 Barakhamba Road, New Delhi - 110 001  
Ph.: 011-49570000, Fax No.: 011-23739902  
Website: [www.cmilimited.in](http://www.cmilimited.in) Email: [info@cmilimited.in](mailto:info@cmilimited.in)

**RESULT OF POSTAL BALLOT**

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 108 and 110 of the Companies Act, 2013 read with Rule 20 and 22 of the Companies (Management and Administration) Rules, 2014, seeking approval of shareholders by way of Postal Ballot (through physical ballot and remote e-voting), for following resolution as set out in Notice of Postal ballot dated December 30, 2020.

Resolution No.	Type of Resolution	Description
1.	Special Resolution	Special resolution for approval of Issue of upto 70,00,000 (Seventy Lakhs) Equity Shares having face value of Rs 10/- each at a price of Rs 50/- per Equity Share (including a premium of Rs. 40/- per Equity Share), to the non-promoters, for cash consideration, through private placement, on a preferential basis

Based on the Scrutinizer's Report dated 5<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 the Result of Postal Ballot (through physical ballot and remote e-voting) has been declared on 6<sup>th</sup> February, 2021 and has been placed on the website of the Company at [www.cmilimited.in](http://www.cmilimited.in). The Details of the Results are as follows:

Sr.No.	Particulars	No. of Shares (through physical ballots)	No. of Shares (through remote e-voting)	Total No. of Shares (both physical and e-voting)	Percentage on total valid votes cast
1.	Total votes received	0	6953295	6953295	100
2.	Less: Invalid votes	0	0	0	0
3.	Total Valid votes	0	6953295	6953295	100
4.	Votes cast in favour of the Resolution as item no.1 of Notice dated 30 <sup>th</sup> December, 2020:				
	Promoters and Promoter Group:	0	6597995	6597995	94.89
	Public:	0	54711	54711	0.79
	<b>Total votes in favour</b>		<b>6652706</b>	<b>6652706</b>	<b>95.68</b>
5.	Votes cast against the resolution as item no. 1 of Notice dated 30 <sup>th</sup> December, 2020:				
	Promoters and Promoter Group:	0	0	0	0
	Public:	0	300589	300589	4.32
	<b>Total votes against</b>		<b>300589</b>	<b>300589</b>	<b>4.32</b>

Accordingly the Chairman has announced that the Special resolution as set out in the notice of Postal ballot dated 30<sup>th</sup> December, 2020, stands duly approved by shareholders with requisite majority.

For CMI Limited  
Sd/-  
Date: 06-02-2021 Subodh Kumar Barnwal  
Place: New Delhi (Company Secretary)

# 'With \$590-bn forex reserves in its kitty, India is net creditor'

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
Hyderabad, February 6



**INDIA NOW HAS** forex reserves of over \$590 billion, the highest ever, up by \$119 billion over the previous year, while the external debt is \$554 billion, making the country a "net creditor", minister of state (MoS) for finance Anurag Singh Thakur said here on Saturday. Speaking to media persons he said the country is witnessing a 'V' shaped recovery post Covid-19 pandemic, which is evident by the GST collection during the past four months. "If you see India's forex reserves, India has forex reserves more than \$590 billion, which is the highest ever. And it is up by \$119 billion from the previous year. And if you look at the external debt, it is only \$554 billion. So considering the forex reserves, India is now a net creditor," the minister said. He said the GST collections indicate that the economy is in recovery as the government has taken the right steps saving lives and the economy as well. The minister said India received the highest foreign direct investments even during Covid-19 times due to "decisive leadership". "India is standing back on its feet. The economy is witnessing a V shaped recovery and that is why in the last four months we have seen GST collection of more than ₹1 lakh per month. And in the month of January the total collection was close to ₹1.20 lakh

MoS Anurag Thakur said India's forex reserves are up by \$119 billion over the previous year, while the external debt is \$554 billion crore," he told reporters in a press conference. On the recent Union Budget, Thakur said except the opposition parties, all sections of people had appreciated it. Thakur said the Budget estimates for the current fiscal year was ₹30.42 lakh crore, while it was increased by over ₹ 4 lakh crore to ₹34.50 lakh crore for the next fiscal year. He hoped that India would become a \$5-trillion economy in the next four or five years. Describing the Budget as a "transparent one", the minister explained the salient features of it. On the disinvestment proposal of Rashtriya Ispat Nigam (RINL), which owns steel plant in Visakhapatnam, Thakur said the Centre would decide on divesting stakes of public sector enterprises from time to time, based on Niti Aayog's recommendations. He said many companies have grown post-disinvestment and the Centre would try to talk to the RINL stakeholders.

**Dhanvarsha**  
**DHANVARSHA FINVEST LIMITED**  
Corporate Identity Number: L24231MH1994PLC334457  
Registered Office: 2nd Floor, Building No.4, DJ House, Old Nagardas Road, Andheri (East), Mumbai - 400069, Maharashtra.  
Phone: +91-22-68457200 | Email: [contact@dfitd.in](mailto:contact@dfitd.in) | Website: [www.dfitd.in](http://www.dfitd.in)

**EXTRACT OF STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND NINE MONTHS ENDED 31 DECEMBER 2020**  
(₹ in Lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone				Consolidated			
		Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended	Quarter Ended	Nine Months Ended	Quarter Ended	Year Ended
		31 Dec 2020 (Un-Audited)	31 Dec 2020 (Un-Audited)	31 Dec 2019 (Un-Audited)	31 Mar 2020 (Audited)	31 Dec 2020 (Un-Audited)	31 Dec 2020 (Un-Audited)	31 Dec 2019 (Un-Audited)	31 Mar 2020 (Audited)
1	Total income from operations	712.30	1,847.84	513.19	1,929.52	884.97	2,094.82	512.87	1,929.38
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	89.49	201.31	208.81	558.06	101.28	208.61	206.73	554.30
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	89.49	201.31	208.81	558.06	101.28	208.61	206.73	554.30
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items*)	(67.60)	11.20	166.63	409.89	(59.04)	13.40	164.55	406.09
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(67.60)	11.20	166.63	409.89	(59.04)	13.40	164.55	406.09
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of ₹10/- each)	1,529.24	1,529.24	1,350.00	1,350.78	1,529.24	1,529.24	1,350.00	1,350.78
7	Earnings Per Share (Face Value of ₹ 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)	(0.45)	0.08	1.23	3.04	(0.17)	0.09	1.22	3.01
	Basic: (Amount in ₹)	(0.45)	0.08	1.23	3.04	(0.17)	0.09	1.22	3.01
	Diluted: (Amount in ₹)	(0.45)	0.07	1.14	2.86	(0.17)	0.08	1.13	2.83

**Note:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited financial results for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2020 filed with BSE Limited under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of unaudited financial results along with the segment information are available on the websites of BSE Limited at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and the Company's website at [www.dfitd.in](http://www.dfitd.in).
- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee, approved by the Board of Directors at their meetings held on February 05, 2021 in accordance with the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
- \*Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items adjusted in the Statement of Profit and Loss in accordance with Ind-AS Rules / AS Rules, whichever is applicable.

For and on behalf of the Board of Dhanvarsha Finvest Limited  
Sd/-  
Fredrick Pinto  
Company Secretary

Place : Mumbai  
Date : February 07, 2021

# Finmin permits 4 states to borrow addl ₹5,034 cr after ease of doing biz reforms

**PRESS TRUST OF INDIA**  
New Delhi, February 6

**THE FINANCE MINISTRY** has granted permission to four states of Assam, Haryana, Himachal Pradesh and Punjab to borrow an additional ₹5,034 crore for undertaking ease of doing business reforms. In a statement, the ministry said these four states have also undertaken ease of doing business reforms stipulated by the Department of Expenditure, Ministry of Finance. "Thus, these states have become eligible to mobilise

additional financial resources and have been granted permission to raise additional ₹5,034 crore through Open Market Borrowings," it said. With this, 12 states, including Andhra Pradesh, Karnataka, Kerala, Madhya Pradesh, Odisha, Rajasthan, Tamil Nadu and Telangana, have undertaken the stipulated reforms to facilitate ease of doing business. On completion of reforms facilitating ease of doing business, these 12 states have been granted additional borrowing permission of ₹28,183 crore, the statement added.

**BHEL** Committed to the vision of Atmanirbhar Bharat

Powering Progress... Brightening Lives Touching Every Indian Home

**Extract of Unaudited Financial Results For & Up to the Quarter Ended December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2020** (₹ in Crore)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Corresponding 9 Months Ended	3 Months Ended	Corresponding 3 Months Ended	9 Months Ended	Corresponding 9 Months Ended
		31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019	31.12.2020	31.12.2019
		(Standalone)				(Consolidated)			
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)
1	Income from Operations								
a	Sales/Income from Operations	4203.04	5457.77	9543.13	15897.05	4203.04	5459.24	9543.92	15900.49
b	Other Operating Income	248.32	221.58	594.30	539.70	248.32	221.58	594.30	539.71
	Total Revenue from Operations	4451.36	5679.35	10137.43	16436.75	4451.36	5680.82	10138.22	16440.20
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional items)	(292.88)	226.30	(2226.68)	46.84	(298.01)	219.38	(2240.95)	26.88
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after Exceptional items & share of net profit/(loss) of joint ventures in consolidated results)	(292.88)	226.30	(2226.68)	46.84	(279.75)	229.29	(2205.95)	49.52
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax	(230.99)	158.82	(1684.26)	61.15	(217.86)	161.81	(1663.39)	63.83
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax))	(249.24)	124.17	(1739.01)	(42.80)	(236.11)	127.17	(1718.14)	(40.10)
6	Paid-up equity share capital (Face Value Rs. 2 per share)	696.41	696.41	696.41	696.41	696.41	696.41	696.41	696.41
7	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-	-	-	-
8	Basic & Diluted Earnings Per Share.	(0.66)	0.46	(4.84)	0.18	(0.63)	0.46	(4.78)	0.18

**Notes:**

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 as amended ("the Regulation") read with SEBI Circular NO. CIR/CFD/CMD/144/2019 dated March 29, 2019 ("the Circular"). The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites of BSE and NSE at [www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com) and under "Financial Information" section of the Company's website [www.bhel.com](http://www.bhel.com)
- During the quarter, the Group operations recovered as compared to Q2/20-21, but pre-covid level of operations are yet to be achieved. Based on its assessment of business/economic conditions as on date, the Company expects to recover the carrying value of its assets. The Company will continue to evaluate the pandemic related uncertainty with respect to the future economic conditions and update its assessment.

For and on behalf of Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited  
Sd/-  
(Dr. Nalin Shinghal)  
Chairman & Managing Director

Place : New Delhi  
Date : 06.02.2021

[www.bhel.com](http://www.bhel.com) /BHEL Official /BHEL\_India /BHEL\_India /bhel.india /company/bhel

**Bharat Heavy Electricals Limited**  
CIN: L74899DL1964GOI004281  
Registered Office: BHEL House, Sif Fort, New Delhi - 110049  
Phone No: 011-66337000, E-mail: [shareholderquery@bhel.in](mailto:shareholderquery@bhel.in)

POWER	TRANSMISSION
INDUSTRY	TRANSPORTATION
RENEWABLES	OIL & GAS
DEFENCE & AEROSPACE	WATER

